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Utskrift fra Legacy

1-Petter Christensen f. 1766, d. 28 Feb 1842

+Cecilia Magdalene Techen f. 6 Okt 1790, d. 15 Jan 1838

2-Niels Christian Christensen f. 1791, d. 29 Jun 1821

2-Johannes Christensen f. 9 Jan 1794, d. 2 Apr 1830

2-Karine Johannamine Christensen f. 9 Mai 1796, d. 24 Mai 1864

2-Johanne Maria Christensen f. 2 Aug 1799, d. 8 Mar 1861

2-Adolph Fredrich Christensen f. 30 Mai 1801, d. 5 Sep 1863

+Anche Bochis f. 14 Feb 1808, d. 21 Des 1846

3-Cornelius Bochis Christensen f. 28 Jul 1829, d. 5 Aug 1829

3-Peder Christensen f. 7 Des 1830

+Ditlevine Sofie Ditmannsdatter f. 8 Aug 1833, d. 15 Aug 1911

4-Albert Julius Christensen f. 25 Mai 1855, d. 31 Des 1935

+Beate Pedersdatter f. 2 Mar 1851, d. 1932

5-Albert Christensen f. 10 Des 1877, d. 31 Okt 1907

5-Berta Sofie Christensen f. 29 Nov 1880, d. 1 Mar 1953

+Andreas Olsen Holthe f. 9 Sep 1871, d. 3 Nov 1945

6-Alf Thune f. 12 Des 1905, d. 8 Okt 1975

+Solveig Eriksrud f. 29 Jan 1911, d. 23 Aug 1992

7-Alfhild Thune f. 13 Okt 1948

+Lars Gøran Olsson f. 13 Jul 1943

8-Alf Richard Olsson f. 9 Okt 1969

8-Leif Mikael Olsson f. 23 Okt 1970

8-Lars Fredrik Olsson f. 4 Sep 1973

6-Oskar Thune f. 9 Sep 1907, d. 14 Sep 1987

+Klara Myhrby f. 10 Okt 1908, d. 12 Sep 1978

7-Aud Berit Thune f. 3 Nov 1942

+Rolf Woldheim f. 24 Jan 1943

8-Rune Woldheim f. 10 Feb 1969

7-Paul Thune f. 15 Jun 1945

+Guri Nyseth f. 17 Aug 1948

8-Gitte Christina Thune f. 16 Jul 1971

+Sverre Hannestad

8-Silje Sofie Thune f. 11 Apr 1975

6-Borghild Thune f. 21 Feb 1909, d. 23 Apr 1974

+Ludvik Viktor Paulsberg f. 21 Jan 1910, d. 25 Apr 1974

7-Laila Paulsberg f. 24 Nov 1940

+Kåre Lier f. 13 Jun 1932

8-Viggo Lier f. 25 Feb 1961

+Katie Sofie Svendsen f. 24 Jun 1965

9-Benedicte Stensen Lier f. 11 Aug 1984

9-Karoline Stensen Lier f. 7 Des 1988

9-Mathilde Stensen Lier f. 25 Apr 1994

9-Fredrik Stensen Lier f. 19 Nov 1996

8-Grethe Lier f. 5 Apr 1963

+Kai Solhaug f. 26 Jun 1960

9-Kjetil Solhaug f. 17 Sep 1985

9-Thea Solhaug f. 18 Aug 1989

9-Nora Solhaug f. 23 Feb 1992

9-Pål Solhaug f. 18 Nov 1997
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7-Viktor Paulsberg f. 4 Aug 1944

+Mari Gerd Brumoen f. 2 Jun 1946

8-Villy Morten Paulsberg f. 17 Aug 1965, d. 27 Nov 2000

+Rita Therese Lindstad f. 12 Mar 1967

9-Jo Morten Paulsberg f. 29 Nov 1983

9-Mats Henning Paulsberg f. 30 Jul 1988

8-Britt Randi Paulsberg f. 27 Jun 1968

+Bjørn Marigård f. 26 Jun 1966

9-Andreas Marigård f. 18 Apr 1993

9-Tone Marigård f. 27 Mai 1995

7-Bodil Paulsberg f. 1948, d. 1948

6-Sverre Thune f. 28 Jul 1911, d. 9 Jan 1976

+Margrete Hvattum f. 27 Okt 1919

7-Bjørg Thune f. 5 Nov 1943

+Erik Skjerven f. 23 Jun 1937

8-Petter Skjerven f. 6 Des 1969

+Idun Eid f. 23 Feb 1970

9-Ingjerd Eid Skjerven f. 19 Sep 2001

9-Runa Eid Skjerven f. 2004

8-Margrete Skjerven f. 1 Okt 1977, d. 1 Sep 2004

7-Arve Thune f. 3 Feb 1946

+Ingrid Wøien f. 12 Des 1946, d. 3 Apr 2020

8-Pål Thune f. 12 Nov 1970

+Mette Viberg Henriksen f. 30 Apr 1965

9-Astrid Viberg Thune f. 1 Jun 2003

8-Geir Thune f. 15 Jan 1973

+Tonje Berland f. 6 Feb 1979

9-Balder Thune Berland f. 4 Aug 2014

8-Sverre Thune f. 9 Jun 1978

+Mari Helene Gulbrandsen f. 14 Jul 1974

9-Even Thune f. 12 Feb 2005

9-Erik Thune f. 23 Sep 2007

7-Marie Thune f. 9 Jun 1951

+Torgeir Hammerstrøm f. 5 Jul 1952

8-Karianne Thune Hammerstrøm f. 19 Jan 1976

+Ingo Matzat f. 1969

9-Erik Johan Matzat f. 2009

8-Sissel Thune Hammerstrøm f. 22 Nov 1978

+Mathias Kappelhoff f. 1970

9-Cecilia Kappelhoff f. 2007

9-Edwin Kappelhoff f. 2010

7-Ola Thune f. 14 Des 1956

+Ragnhild Lid f. 11 Jan 1956

8-Sigurd Thune f. 30 Okt 1983

+Linn Hoel Ringvoll f. 1983

9-Olav Ringvoll Thune f. 2013

9-Endre Ringvoll Thune f. 2015

8-Mari Thune f. 23 Des 1986

+Jonas Husvik f. 1981
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6-Sigfrid Thune f. 17 Sep 1913, d. 6 Mai 1991

+John Børresen f. 11 Feb 1913, d. 10 Okt 1995

7-Sigbjørn Børresen f. 5 Aug 1944

+Ingeborg Bråten f. 30 Apr 1946

8-John Arne Børresen f. 4 Des 1965

8-Anne Marie Børresen f. 29 Mar 1969

7-Erland Børresen f. 21 Feb 1951

+Eva Solberg f. 18 Mai 1954

8-Martin Børresen f. 11 Nov 1974

8-Jorunn Børresen f. 15 Aug 1978

8-Randi Børresen f. 20 Mai 1982

8-Marthe Børresen f. 21 Mar 1989

6-Asbjørn Thune f. 28 Jul 1915, d. 1917

6-Frits Thune f. 22 Feb 1918

+Olga Svartbekk f. 11 Des 1915, d. 1 Jan 2001

7-Arne Thune f. 17 Des 1943, d. 1 Des 1987

+Ruth Thune f. 13 Sep 1945

8-Unn Elisabeth Thune f. 4 Aug 1970

7-Borgny Elvira Thune f. 25 Aug 1944

+Terje Helgesen f. 11 Des 1943

8-Sissel Helgesen f. 23 Jul 1967

8-Arne Helgesen f. 20 Des 1968

8-Gjermund Helgesen f. 17 Aug 1970

8-Kai Tore Helgesen f. 27 Mar 1975

7-Eva Thune f. 20 Aug 1948

+Kjell Magnussen f. 21 Jul 1947

8-Vidar Magnussen f. 17 Feb 1969

8-Britta Magnussen f. 21 Des 1970

6-Leif Thune f. 26 Jun 1920, d. 6 Apr 2001

6-Annie Thune f. 5 Sep 1922

5-Anna Kristine Christensen f. 16 Mar 1883, d. 15 Apr 1913

5-Peder Christensen f. 11 Okt 1885

+Victoria Gunharda Henriksen f. 1888

6-Dagny Christensen f. 20 Sep 1909

6-Reidar Christensen f. 13 Jun 1911

6-Bjarne Christensen f. 29 Nov 1913

6-Synøve Christensen f. 25 Des 1915

6-Ruth Christensen f. 20 Des 1917

6-Åse Christensen f. 1920

6-Inger Christensen dp. 31 Mar 1922

5-Anton Christensen f. 4 Jul 1888, d. 31 Jul 1967

+Sofie Viktoria Andersen f. 21 Okt 1886, d. 7 Mar 1966

6-Henry Øistein Christensen f. 7 Jul 1912

+Ukjent

7-Bjørn Anton Christensen f. 14 Okt 1959

7-Aslak Christensen f. 6 Jun 1966

6-Frank Viktor Christensen f. 29 Jul 1918, d. 2 Aug 1996

+Oddveig Dulsrud f. 17 Des 1920, d. 18 Feb 1997

5-Helga Christensen f. 26 Mai 1893, d. 4 Jan 1969
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5-Harald Christensen f. 16 Jun 1894, d. 11 Sep 1965

4-Anton Didrik Christensen f. 15 Aug 1858

+Henriette Oline Pettersen f. 19 Sep 1880

5-Antonette Helene Christensen f. 18 Jun 1880

5-Petter Julius Christensen f. 18 Jun 1882

5-Dagny Sofie Christensen f. 13 Mar 1885

5-Anton Emanuel Christensen f. 17 Mar 1887

5-Valborg Konstanse Christensen f. 4 Aug 1888

5-Ansgar Didrik Christensen f. 24 Nov 1890

5-Jenny Christensen f. 24 Mar 1892

5-Sigrid Anna Christensen f. 18 Feb 1894

4-Anche Bochis Christensen f. 26 Jun 1860

4-Sophie Adolfine Christensen f. 2 Sep 1862, d. 13 Nov 1880

4-Gina Johanne Christensen f. 29 Mar 1865, d. 27 Jun 1883

3-Cornelius Bochis Christensen f. 21 Sep 1832

3-Ellen Margrethe Christensen f. 16 Aug 1835, d. 1839

3-Thomas Olai Christensen f. 14 Jan 1838, d. 21 Jun 1838

3-Thomas Olai Christensen f. 26 Jun 1839

3-Adolph Friedrich Christensen f. 26 Jul 1841, d. 29 Jul 1841

3-Adolph Friedrich Techen Christensen f. 1 Jun 1842

3-Andreas Christensen f. 21 Jul 1844

3-Nils Christian Christensen f. 12 Jun 1846, d. 17 Jun 1846

+Anne Johanne Johnsen  (se Adolph Fredrich Christensen på side 1)

2-Jens Svendsen Techen Christensen f. 9 Mar 1803, d. 22 Sep 1860

2-Helene Christensen f. 22 Feb 1806
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ANDERSEN

Sofie Viktoria (1886-1966), 3

BERLAND

Tonje (1979-          ), 2

BOCHIS

Anche (1808-1846), 1

BOCHIS CHRISTENSEN

Cornelius (1829-1829), 1

BØRRESEN

Anne Marie (1969-          ), 3

Erland (1951-          ), 3

John (1913-1995), 3

John Arne (1965-          ), 3

Jorunn (1978-          ), 3

Marthe (1989-          ), 3

Martin (1974-          ), 3

Randi (1982-          ), 3

Sigbjørn (1944-          ), 3

BRÅTEN

Ingeborg (1946-          ), 3

BRUMOEN

Mari Gerd (1946-          ), 2

CHRISTENSEN

Adolph Fredrich (1801-1863), 1

Adolph Friedrich (1841-1841), 4

Albert (1877-1907), 1

Albert Julius (1855-1935), 1

Anche Bochis (1860-          ), 4

Andreas (1844-          ), 4

Anna Kristine (1883-1913), 3

Ansgar Didrik (1890-          ), 4

Anton (1888-1967), 3

Anton Didrik (1858-          ), 4

Anton Emanuel (1887-          ), 4

Antonette Helene (1880-          ), 4

Åse (1920-          ), 3

Aslak (1966-          ), 3

Berta Sofie (1880-1953), 1

Bjarne (1913-          ), 3

Bjørn Anton (1959-          ), 3

Cornelius Bochis (1832-          ), 4

Dagny (1909-          ), 3

Dagny Sofie (1885-          ), 4

Ellen Margrethe (1835-1839), 4

Frank Viktor (1918-1996), 3

Gina Johanne (1865-1883), 4

CHRISTENSEN

Harald (1894-1965), 4

Helene (1806-          ), 4

Helga (1893-1969), 3

Henry Øistein (1912-          ), 3

Inger (1922-          ), 3

Jenny (1892-          ), 4

Johanne Maria (1799-1861), 1

Johannes (1794-1830), 1

Karine Johannamine (1796-1864), 1

Niels Christian (1791-1821), 1

Nils Christian (1846-1846), 4

Peder (1830-          ), 1

Peder (1885-          ), 3

Petter (1766-1842), 1

Petter Julius (1882-          ), 4

Reidar (1911-          ), 3

Ruth (1917-          ), 3

Sigrid Anna (1894-          ), 4

Sophie Adolfine (1862-1880), 4

Synøve (1915-          ), 3

Thomas Olai (1838-1838), 4

Thomas Olai (1839-          ), 4

Valborg Konstanse (1888-          ), 4

DITMANNSDATTER

Ditlevine Sofie (1833-1911), 1

DULSRUD

Oddveig (1920-1997), 3

EID

Idun (1970-          ), 2

EID SKJERVEN

Ingjerd (2001-          ), 2

Runa (2004-          ), 2

ERIKSRUD

Solveig (1911-1992), 1

GULBRANDSEN

Mari Helene (1974-          ), 2

HAMMERSTRØM

Torgeir (1952-          ), 2

HANNESTAD

Sverre, 1

HELGESEN

Arne (1968-          ), 3

Gjermund (1970-          ), 3

Kai Tore (1975-          ), 3

Sissel (1967-          ), 3
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HELGESEN

Terje (1943-          ), 3

HENRIKSEN

Victoria Gunharda (1888-          ), 3

HOEL RINGVOLL

Linn (1983-          ), 2

HUSVIK

Jonas (1981-          ), 2

HVATTUM

Margrete (1919-          ), 2

JOHNSEN

Anne Johanne, 4

KAPPELHOFF

Cecilia (2007-          ), 2

Edwin (2010-          ), 2

Mathias (1970-          ), 2

LID

Ragnhild (1956-          ), 2

LIER

Grethe (1963-          ), 1

Kåre (1932-          ), 1

Viggo (1961-          ), 1

LINDSTAD

Rita Therese (1967-          ), 2

MAGNUSSEN

Britta (1970-          ), 3

Kjell (1947-          ), 3

Vidar (1969-          ), 3

MARIGÅRD

Andreas (1993-          ), 2

Bjørn (1966-          ), 2

Tone (1995-          ), 2

MATZAT

Erik Johan (2009-          ), 2

Ingo (1969-          ), 2

MYHRBY

Klara (1908-1978), 1

NYSETH

Guri (1948-          ), 1

OLSEN HOLTHE

Andreas (1871-1945), 1

OLSSON

Alf Richard (1969-          ), 1

Lars Fredrik (1973-          ), 1

Lars Gøran (1943-          ), 1

Leif Mikael (1970-          ), 1

PAULSBERG

Bodil (1948-1948), 2

Britt Randi (1968-          ), 2

Jo Morten (1983-          ), 2

Laila (1940-          ), 1

Ludvik Viktor (1910-1974), 1

Mats Henning (1988-          ), 2

Viktor (1944-          ), 2

Villy Morten (1965-2000), 2

PEDERSDATTER

Beate (1851-1932), 1

PETTERSEN

Henriette Oline (1880-          ), 4

RINGVOLL THUNE

Endre (2015-          ), 2

Olav (2013-          ), 2

SKJERVEN

Erik (1937-          ), 2

Margrete (1977-2004), 2

Petter (1969-          ), 2

SOLBERG

Eva (1954-          ), 3

SOLHAUG

Kai (1960-          ), 1

Kjetil (1985-          ), 1

Nora (1992-          ), 1

Pål (1997-          ), 1

Thea (1989-          ), 1

STENSEN LIER

Benedicte (1984-          ), 1

Fredrik (1996-          ), 1

Karoline (1988-          ), 1

Mathilde (1994-          ), 1

SVARTBEKK

Olga (1915-2001), 3

SVENDSEN

Katie Sofie (1965-          ), 1

SVENDSEN TECHEN CHRISTENSEN

Jens (1803-1860), 4

TECHEN

Cecilia Magdalene (1790-1838), 1

TECHEN CHRISTENSEN

Adolph Friedrich (1842-          ), 4

THUNE

Alf (1905-1975), 1

Alfhild (1948-          ), 1
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THUNE

Annie (1922-          ), 3

Arne (1943-1987), 3

Arve (1946-          ), 2

Asbjørn (1915-1917), 3

Aud Berit (1942-          ), 1

Bjørg (1943-          ), 2

Borghild (1909-1974), 1

Borgny Elvira (1944-          ), 3

Erik (2007-          ), 2

Eva (1948-          ), 3

Even (2005-          ), 2

Frits (1918-          ), 3

Geir (1973-          ), 2

Gitte Christina (1971-          ), 1

Leif (1920-2001), 3

Mari (1986-          ), 2

Marie (1951-          ), 2

Ola (1956-          ), 2

Oskar (1907-1987), 1

Pål (1970-          ), 2

Paul (1945-          ), 1

Ruth (1945-          ), 3

Sigfrid (1913-1991), 3

Sigurd (1983-          ), 2

Silje Sofie (1975-          ), 1

Sverre (1911-1976), 2

Sverre (1978-          ), 2

Unn Elisabeth (1970-          ), 3

THUNE BERLAND

Balder (2014-          ), 2

THUNE HAMMERSTRØM

Karianne (1976-          ), 2

Sissel (1978-          ), 2

VIBERG HENRIKSEN

Mette (1965-          ), 2

VIBERG THUNE

Astrid (2003-          ), 2

WØIEN

Ingrid (1946-2020), 2

WOLDHEIM

Rolf (1943-          ), 1

Rune (1969-          ), 1


